L. M. Stinson (Mike)
Vice President
Fleet Operations Support

Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.40 Inverness Center Parkway
Post Office Box 1295
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Tel 205.992.5181 Fax 205.992.0341



June 20, 2007

Energy to Serve Your World™

Docket Nos:

50-321 50-366 NL-07-1124

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant

<u>Supplemental Information - Security Order EA-06-137</u>

Ladies and Gentlemen:

By letter dated June 20, 2006, the NRC issued the subject Order. Subsequently, the NRC determined that instead of incorporating the required strategies into the Edwin I. Hatch (Hatch) Security Plan, amending the operating license with a license condition would be sufficient to satisfy the Order's substantive regulatory requirements. Accordingly, the NRC proposed a license condition in its August 28, 2006, letter that would satisfy the Order's requirements. By letter dated October 11, 2006, Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) provided concurrence with the proposed modification to the Hatch Unit 1 and Unit 2 operating licenses to incorporate the requirements of the Order.

This letter advises the NRC that Hatch procedures and initial and recurring operating staff training programs include the key radiological protection mitigation strategies identified in Attachment 2 to the enclosure of NRC letter dated June 20, 2006.

(Affirmation and signature are provided on the following page.)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission NL-07-1124 Page 2

L. M. Stinson states he is a Vice President of Southern Nuclear Operating Company, is authorized to execute this oath on behalf of Southern Nuclear Operating Company and to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts set forth in this letter are true.

This letter contains no NRC commitments.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY

M. Stinson مَلَّ

te President Fleet Operations Support

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of June

Notary Public

My commission expires: July 5, 2010

LMS/TWS/daj

cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company

Mr. J. T. Gasser, Executive Vice President

Mr. D. R. Madison., Vice President - Hatch

Mr. D. H. Jones, Vice President - Engineering

Mr. J. R. Thompson, Security Manager - Plant Hatch

RType: CHA02.004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Dr. W. D. Travers, Regional Administrator

Mr. R. E. Martin, NRR Project Manager – Hatch

Mr. J. A. Hickey, Senior Resident Inspector – Hatch